Adjust revenues in accordance with PSC General Order 183.11.

(2)   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections Per Staff Analysis 262,538   262,538
Per Application with Project -

Account for SB 234 (2015) funding pursuant to PSC General Order 183.11.

(3)   Principal & Interest Per Staff Analysis 3,072,712  67,210
Per Application with Project 3,005,502

The difference in P&I is related to Staff's calculation of a loan of $47,310,000 for 40 years (paid back over 38 years) at 5%.

(4)   Reserve Account @ 10% Per Staff Analysis 280,474   6,721
Per Application with Project 273,753

Staff assumed a 10% reserve on the new debt.

(5)   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) Per Staff Analysis 145,830   (2,297)
Per Application with Project 148,127

Staff used 2.5% of the projection of "Operating & Other Revenues" as the basis of the renewal &
replacement fund.

CITY OF BUCKHANNON - WATER PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS  SCENARIO 3
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024
APPLICATION NO: 2024W-2616
June 19, 2025 Rule 42 Rule 42

Going Level Proforma
Per Application Per Application Staff Per Staff
Before Project with Project Adjustments Analysis

1 2 3 4
$ $ $ $

AVAILABLE CASH
   Operating Revenues 2,773,051   4,481,106   (262,538)   (1) 4,218,568
   Other Operating  Revenue 123,845   139,811   -   139,811
   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections 262,538   (2) 262,538
   Interest Income & Other Misc. 67,725   67,725   -   67,725

Total Cash Available 2,964,621   4,688,642   -   4,688,642

OPERATING DEDUCTIONS
   Operating Expenses 2,076,134   2,100,300   1,980   (3) 2,102,280
   Taxes 89,582   89,582   -   89,582

Total Cash  Requirements  Before
   Debt Service 2,165,716   2,189,882   1,980   2,191,862

Cash Available for Debt Service   (A) 798,905   2,498,760   (1,980)   2,496,780

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
   Principal & Interest (B) 267,975   1,740,029   145,397   (4) 1,885,426
   Other Debt 24,432   24,432   -   24,432
   Reserve Account @ 10% -   147,205   14,540   (5) 161,745
   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) 68,896   111,597   (2,638)   (6) 108,959

Total Debt Service Requirement 361,303   2,023,263   157,299   2,180,563

   SB 234 Cash Working Capital 259,517   262,538   -   262,538

Remaining Cash 178,085   212,959   (159,279)   53,680

Percent Coverage   (A)  /  (B) 298.13% 143.60% 132.43%

Average rate for 3,400 gallons 27.26$   44.14$   -$   44.14$
Average rate for 4,000 gallons 31.96$   51.76$   -$   51.76$

CITY OF BUCKHANNON - WATER Attachment C
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024  SCENARIO 3
APPLICATION NO: 2024W-2616

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 4,218,568 (262,538)
Per Application with Project 4,481,106